
 

University Committee SOE Rep Term

Academic Calendar Jim Barber (EPPL) Ex Officio

Admission Policy Advisory Amber Pope (SPACE) (3 of 3)

Assessment Steering Jim Barber (EPPL) Ex Officio

Athletic Policy Advisory Reginald Wilkerson (EPPL) (2 of 3)

Mihyeon Kim (EPPL) (2 of 2)

Coralis Solomon, CF (SPACE) (2 of 2)

E-Learning Committee is not currently active Appointed

Noelle St. Germain-Sehr (SPACE) (1 of 3)

Chelsea Smith (EPPL) (1 of 2)

Faculty Compensation David Gosling (SPACE) (1 of 4)

Heartley Huber (C&I) (2 of 3)

Sarah Tucker (SPACE) (1 of 3)

Faculty Marshal/Commencement Policy Jim Barber Appointed

Faculty Research Kristin Conradi Smith (C&I) (1 of 3)

Honorary Degrees Advisory Dwayne White (SPACE) (1 of 3)

Gladys Krause (SOE Representative) (C&I) (1 of 3)

Melissa Whatley (EPPL); Managed by the Reves Center (1 of 3)

Parking Advisory Esther Kim (C&I) (1 of 3)

Parking Appeals LaToya Chambers (SPACE) (2 of 3)

Personnel Policy Committee (See Procedural Review Committee) Jayson Richardson (EPPL) (1 of 3)

Jayson Richardson (EPPL) (1 of 3)

Elizabeth Talbott (C&I) (1 of 3)

Residency Status Appeals Denita Hudson (SPACE) (2 of 3)

Student Conduct Council Bianca Augustine (SPACE) (2 of 3)

Student Conduct/Honors Appeals Jaimie Haugen (SPACE) (2 of 3)

University Library Ashley Carpenter (C&I) (1 of 3)

Washington D.C. Office Advisory Self-nomination (See DC Center website for requirements) Appointed

W&M Military & Veteran Affairs Internal Steering To be determined Appointed

William & Mary Veteran Review To be determined Appointed

Career Development Committee (CDC)

Procedural Review Committee  (The Procedural Review 

Committee representative also serves on the Personnel Policy 

Committee. The PRC alternate member elevates to a full 3-year term 

as respresentative when the alternate term expires or when the 

representative vacates the role.)

Faculty Assembly

Faculty Hearing

International Advisory



 

SOE Committee Committee Composition Members Term

Academic Affairs Rep - SPACE Sarah Tucker (1 of 3)

Rep - C&I Kathryn Lanouette (2 of 3)

Rep - EPPL Amanda Simpfenderfer (2 of 3)

Sr. Assoc. Dean for Acad Programs Jim Barber Ex Officio

Graduate Student Rep To be appointed by committee (1 of 1)

Undergrad Student Rep To be appointed by committee (1 of 1)

Community Engagement & Inclusive 

Excellence

Rep - C&I Esther Kim (1 of 3)

Rep - C&I Debbie Ramer (1 of 3)

Rep - EPPL Reginald Wilkerson (2 of 3)

Rep - EPPL Chandra Floyd (1 of 3)

Rep - SPACE Pam Harris (3 of 3)

Rep - SPACE Brent Henderson (1 of 3)

Dean Rob Knoeppel Ex Officio

Graduate Student Rep To be appointed by committee (1 of 1 renewable)

Undergrad Student Rep To be appointed by committee (1 of 1 renewable)

Faculty Evaluation

Tenured Professor Ryan McGill (SPACE) (2 of 3)

Tenured Professor Leslie Grant (EPPL) (1 of 3)

Tenured Professor Jayson Richardson (EPPL) (1 of 3)

Tenured Professor Gladys Krause (C&I) (1 of 3)

Tenured Professor Denise Johnson (C&I) (1 of 3)

Tenured Professor Spencer Niles Full (SPACE) (1 of 3)

Tenured Full Professor Alternate Jamel Donnor (C&I) (1 of 1)

Tenured Full Professor Alternate Tom Ward (EPPL) (1 of 1)

Clinical Faculty Jaimie Haugen (SPACE) (1 of 3)

Clinical Faculty Peggie Constantino (EPPL) (1 of 3)

Clinical Faculty Jessica Martin (SPACE) (2 of 3)

Faculty Executive

Faculty Evaluation Committee Chair Ryan McGill 

Academic Affairs Committee Chair Kathryn Lanouette 

Scholarships, Awards, Nominations 

Committee Chair

Janise Parker

Community Engagement & Inclusive 

Excellence Committee Chair

Pamela Harris and Debbie Ramer, Co-chairs

Research & Innovation Committee 

Chair

Elizabeth Talbott Ex Officio 

Faculty Assembly Rep Noelle St. Germain-Sehr (1 of 3)

Dept Chair - SPACE Denita Hudson (3 of 3)

Dept Chair - C&I Lindy Johnson (2 of 3)

Dept Chair - EPPL Peggie Constantino (3 of 3)

Dean Rob Knoeppel Ex Officio

Parliamentarian Faculty Member Brent Henderson (SPACE) (1 of 1)

Faculty Secretary Faculty Member Ray Mitic (EPPL) (2 of 2)

Vice Chair of Faculty Faculty Member Meredith Kier (C&I) (1 of 3)

Committee expands  under new bylaws, with 2 tenured reps 

from each department, 3 clinical faculty, and full professor 

alternates for each associate professor. 

Faculty Executive committee changes under new bylaws: 

committee chairs and department chairs


